gathet REGIONAL DISTRICT - #202-4675 MARINE AVE. POWELL RIVER, BC V8A 2L2

POWELL RIVER and TEXADA ISLAND CEMETERIES
SCHEDULE OF FEES - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2026

POWELL RIVER CEMETERY
Lot Fee Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Adult Upright 1,110.00 370.00 1,480.00 74.00 - 1,554.00
Adult 956.25 318.75 1,275.00 63.75 - 1,338.75
Child 416.25 138.75 555.00 27.75 - 582.75
Infant 252.00 84.00 336.00 16.80 - 352.80
Cremated Remains 372.75 124.25 497.00 24.85 - 521.85
Green Section 930.00 310.00 1,240.00 62.00 - 1,302.00
Graveliner Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
(Required unless steel casket is used, except Green) 802.00 - 802.00 40.10 56.14 898.24
Urn Vault
(Required for use with cremated remains, Poly Granite or Fibreglass) 158.00 - 158.00 7.90 11.06 176.96
TEXADA ISLAND CEMETERY
Lot Fee Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Adult Upright 592.50 197.50 790.00 39.50 - 829.50
Adult 588.75 196.25 785.00 39.25 - 824.25
Child 217.50 72.50 290.00 14.50 - 304.50
Infant 217.50 72.50 290.00 14.50 - 304.50
Cremated Remains 330.00 110.00 440.00 22.00 - 462.00
(Graveliner not required)
INTERMENT SERVICES
Monday - Friday Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Adult 1,073.00 - 1,073.00 53.65 - 1,126.65
Child 715.00 - 715.00 35.75 - 750.75
Infant 648.00 - 648.00 32.40 - 680.40
Cremated Remains 315.00 - 315.00 15.75 - 330.75
Casket Vault 1,485.00 - 1,485.00 74.25 - 1,559.25
Saturday, Sunday, Holidays
Adult 1,610.00 - 1,610.00 80.50 - 1,690.50
Child 1,073.00 - 1,073.00 53.65 - 1,126.65
Infant 972.00 - 972.00 48.60 - 1,020.60
Cremated Remains 473.00 - 473.00 23.65 - 496.65
Casket Vault 2,228.00 - 2,228.00 111.40 - 2,339.40
MEMORIALIZATION - POWELL RIVER & TEXADA ISLAND
Marker Installation Cost Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Marker width < 50.8 cm. (20"); length < 30 cm. (12") 220.00 10.00 230.00 11.50 - 241.50
Marker width > 50.8 cm. (20"); length > 30 cm. (12") 257.00 10.00 267.00 13.35 - 280.35
Green Section Marker
width < 30.48 cm. (12"), length < 20.32 cm. (8") 220.00 10.00 230.00 11.50 - 241.50
Green Section - Communal memorial bronze plaque:
width < 20.32 cm. (8"); length < 5.08 cm. (2") 473.00 220.00 10.00 703.00 35.15 33.11 771.26
Custom Size Curbing (quotes available upon request)
Curbing installation fees (standard or custom) 500.00 10.00 510.00 25.50 - 535.50
Base for Canadian Military Memorial Marker 884.00 10.00 894.00 44.70 938.70
Upright Marker 884.00 10.00 894.00 44.70 938.70
In-ground Vase 11.00 64.00 10.00 85.00 4.25 0.77 90.02
OTHER CHARGES - POWELL RIVER & TEXADA ISLAND Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Transfer of Licence 74.00 - 74.00 3.70 - 77.70
Lifting of Memorial Marker 137.00 - 137.00 6.85 - 143.85
Preparing Memorial Marker for Shipping 194.00 - 194.00 9.70 - 203.70
Lifting of Curbing 450.00 - 450.00 22.50 - 472.50
DISINTERMENT / EXHUMATION SERVICES Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Adult 3,219.00 - 3,219.00 160.95 - 3,379.95
Child 2,145.00 - 2,145.00 107.25 - 2,252.25
Infant 1,944.00 - 1,944.00 97.20 - 2,041.20
Cremated Remains 945.00 - 945.00 47.25 - 992.25
Casket Vault 4,455.00 - 4,455.00 222.75 - 4,677.75

*

PST applies to purchase of memorial items only. No PST on installation fees.



gathet REGIONAL DISTRICT - #202-4675 MARINE AVE. POWELL RIVER, BC V8A 2L2
GARDEN OF REST MAUSOLEUM, POWELL RIVER CEMETERY

SCHEDULE OF FEES - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2026

CRYPT PURCHASE Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Tier 5 7,686.00 854.00 8,540.00 427.00 - 8,967.00
Tier 4 8,608.50 956.50 9,565.00 478.25 - 10,043.25
Tier 3 10,435.50 1,159.50 11,595.00 579.75 - 12,174.75
Tier 2 11,659.50 1,295.50 12,955.00 647.75 - 13,602.75
Tier 1 Westminster Crypt which accommodates 2 caskets 17,028.00 1,892.00 18,920.00 946.00 - 19,866.00
CRYPT ENTOMBMENT SERVICE Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Monday - Friday 476.00 - 476.00 23.80 - 499.80
Saturday, Sunday, Holidays 714.00 - 714.00 35.70 - 749.70
CRYPT MEMORIALIZATION Cost Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Photoceramic- 7 x 9 cm oval
Black & White 551.00 130.00 10.00 691.00 34.55 38.57 764.12
Color 856.00 130.00 10.00 996.00 49.80 59.92 1,105.72
Frame # 1069 58.00 58.00 2.90 4.06 64.96
Lettering
Up to 25 characters, including 8 numerals 1,216.00 245.00 10.00 1,471.00 73.55 85.12 1,629.67
Each additional character 35.00 35.00 1.75 2.45 39.20
Vase 227.00 130.00 10.00 367.00 18.35 15.89 401.24
NICHE PURCHASE - MARBLE FRONT Fee Care Fund  Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Inside
Tier 9-10 720.00 80.00 800.00 40.00 - 840.00
Tier 7-8 823.50 91.50 915.00 45.75 - 960.75
Tier 5-6 949.50 105.50 1,055.00 52.75 - 1,107.75
Tier 3-4 1,053.00 117.00 1,170.00 58.50 - 1,228.50
Tier 1-2 805.50 89.50 895.00 44.75 - 939.75
Outside -
Tier 7-10 486.90 54.10 541.00 27.05 - 568.05
Tier 3-6 667.80 74.20 742.00 37.10 - 779.10
Tier 1-2 486.90 54.10 541.00 27.05 - 568.05
INURNMENT Fee Care Fund  Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Monday - Friday 231.00 - 231.00 11.55 - 242.55
Saturday, Sunday, Holidays 346.50 - 346.50 17.33 - 363.83
MEMORIALIZATION Cost Fee Care Fund Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Photoceramic- 6 x 8 cm oval
Black & White 626.00 130.00 10.00 766.00 38.30 43.82 848.12
Color 798.00 130.00 10.00 938.00 46.90 55.86 1,040.76
Frame 63.00 - - 63.00 3.15 4.41 70.56
Lettering
Up to 20 characters including 8 numerals 968.00 230.00 10.00 1,208.00 60.40 67.76 1,336.16
Each additional character 35.00 - - 35.00 1.75 2.45 39.20
Vase 242.00 130.00 10.00 382.00 19.10 16.94 418.04
NICHE PURCHASE - GLASS FRONT Fee Care Fund  Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Tier 6-7 1,044.00 116.00 1,160.00 58.00 - 1,218.00
Tier 3-5 1,210.50 134.50 1,345.00 67.25 - 1,412.25
Tier 1-2 853.20 94.80 948.00 47.40 - 995.40
INURNMENT Fee Care Fund  Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Monday - Friday 231.00 - 231.00 11.55 - 242.55
Saturday, Sunday, Holidays 346.50 - 346.50 17.33 - 363.83
MEMORIALIZATION Cost Fee Care Fund  Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Photoceramic- 6 x 8 cm oval
Black & White 510.00 74.00 10.00 594.00 29.70 35.70 659.40
Color 630.00 74.00 10.00 714.00 35.70 44.10 793.80
Frame 63.00 - - 63.00 3.15 4.41 70.56
Lettering
Plaque installation 74.00 10.00 84.00 4.20 - 88.20
Brass Plaque & Inscription cost + 15% variable variable variable variable
Vase 341.00 74.00 10.00 425.00 21.25 23.87 470.12

*

PST applies to purchase of memorial items only. No PST on installation fees.



gathet REGIONAL DISTRICT - #202-4675 MARINE AVE. POWELL RIVER, BC V8A 2L2

POWELL RIVER and TEXADA ISLAND CEMETERIES
SCHEDULE OF FEES - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2026

COLUMBARIA NICHE PURCHASE Fee Care Fund Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Tier 3-5 1,101.60 122.40 1,224.00 61.20 - 1,285.20
Tier 1-2 803.70 89.30 893.00 44.65 - 937.65
INURNMENT Fee Care Fund Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Monday - Friday 231.00 - 231.00 11.55 - 242.55
Saturday, Sunday, Holidays 346.50 - 346.50 17.33 - 363.83
MEMORIALIZATION Cost Fee Care Fund Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Photoceramic
Black & White 626.00 58.00 10.00 694.00 34.70 43.82 772.52
Color 798.00 58.00 10.00 866.00 43.30 55.86 965.16
Recess 58.00 - - 58.00 2.90 4.06 64.96
Lettering
Etching 352.00 58.00 10.00 420.00 21.00 24.64 465.64
Vase 74.00 58.00 10.00 142.00 7.10 5.18 154.28

*  PST applies to purchase of memorial items only. No PST on installation fees.



